## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-R104**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AND MANAGE AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF BOERNE, TEXAS AND KENDALL COUNTY, TEXAS FOR LIBRARY SYSTEM SERVICES

**WHEREAS**, the City of Boerne and Kendall County desire to provide library services to Kendall County residents who reside outside the City of Boerne's corporate limits, but within the service area of the City of Boerne Public Library; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Boerne finds it in the best interest of the citizens to enter into and manage an interlocal agreement for library system services with Kendall County, Texas;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOERNE, TEXAS:

that the City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into and manage an interlocal agreement between the City of Boerne and Kendall County, Texas for library system services for a term beginning October 1, 2024, and ending September 30, 2025, with a payment of \$312,188 for FY 2024-2025.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED on this the \_\_\_\_ day of December, 2024.

APPROVED:

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Secretary